MS-1168
Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism
Originals

1954-1980 85 cm

The Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism (GVAA) was established to educate
members and initiate programs relating to alcoholism.

The records consist of correspondence, annual reports, minutes and financial
records, research files, reports, briefs and surveys created and received by the
Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism.
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Content Dates

Subject files

"A" - general

Alcohol and Drug Concerns, Inc.
Alcohol-Drug Education Service

"B-D" - general

British Columbia - general

British Columbia. Agriculture

British Columbia. Attorney-General
British Columbia. Consumer and Corporate Affairs
British Columbia. Education

British Columbia. Health

British Columbia. Legislative Assembly
British Columbia. Liquor Control Board
British Columbia. Premier

British Columbia. Provincial Secretary
British Columbia. Transport and Communications
BC Research

Black, W.G.

Bliss, J.D.M.

Canada. Agriculture

Canada - CIDA, Employment and Immigration,
Finance, Justice

Canada. Canadian Wheat Board
Canada. House of Commons

Canada. National Health and Welfare
Canada. Prime Minister

Canada. Secretary of State

Canada. Senate

Canada. Statistics Canada

Canadian Council of Churches

Capital Regional District

Community Council of Greater Victoria
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1 31 Church of Jesus Christ of the Latter Day Saints

1 32 "E-F" - general

1 33 "G" - general

1 34 Greater Victoria Public Library

1 35 "H" - general

1 36 Leonard, A.E.

1 37 Manitoba, Government of the Province of

1 38 "N"- general

1 39 New Democratic Party

1 40 "O" - general

1 41 Ontario, Government of the Province of

1 42 "P" - general

1 43 "R" - general

1 44 Rae, Hugh M.

1 45 “S” - general

1 46 Saanich, Corporation of the District of

1 47 “T” - general

1 48 “‘U” - general

1 49 United Church of Canada

1 50 “V” - general

1 51 Victoria, City of (Mayor’s office, etc.)

1 52 “W-Z” - general

1 53 Woman’s Christian Temperance Union of British
Columbia

2 1 Correspondence outward

2 2 Correspondence outward

3 Correspondence outward
4 Correspondence outward
5 Correspondence outward
6 Correspondence outward
7 Correspondence outward
8 Correspondence outward
9 Correspondence outward
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10 Correspondence outward
Correspondence outward
12 Annual reports
13 Constitution and minutes
14 Financial reports
15 Mailing lists
16 Minutes - executive and general meetings
17 Notes (includes secretary's notes)
1 Alcohol and Public Safety seminar
2 Alcohol-Drug Education Service. Constitution,

reports, newsletters

MS-1168 Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism papers 1954-1980
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-1168.D0OC:1999/01/18 Page 2

1954-1955,
1966-1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1970-1980
1970-1973

1975
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Alcohol problem. Priority Committee

Alcohol Research and Education Council. briefs,
newsletters, pamphlets

Alcoholism conference

Alcoholism seminar

Allen, H.T., notes regarding drinking age
Anti-alcohol institutes, Victoria. Programs, planning
papers, reports

Briefs to government by GVAA

Briefs - Non GVAA

Dobson, Hugh. Temperance material (duplicates
from Dobson papers)

Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Committee.
Minutes, etc.

Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Committee.
Report of H.T. Allen

Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Petition (copy)
Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Petition
(includes notes on canvas)

Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub - Gladstone
Street Pub Proposal

Halfway house for alcoholics in Victoria, proposal
Hospital survey

Liquor Inquiry Commission. GVAA brief on
alcoholism

Liquor Inquiry Commission - miscellaneous papers
Money, Lillian - briefs to government of B.C.
Report to the citizens of Victoria

Roll back of drinking age - data

Roll back of drinking age - notes and responses to
ballot

Roll back of drinking age - returned ballots

Roll back of drinking age - miscellaneous

World liquor production notes

Notes, memoranda

Notes, memoranda

Notes, memoranda

Notes, memoranda

Notes, memoranda

Clippings

British Columbia. Department of Education.
Division of Alcohol Education, Manual of Reference
for Alcohol Education (King's Printer, Victoria)
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1970

Mar 1972
1970

1966-1969

1974

1974

1968
1967
1969

1970

1975-1976

1949



5 6 British Columbia. Department of Education.
Alcohol education - subject integration in Grades 7

to 12

5 7 British Columbia. Report of the British Columbia
Liquor Inquiry Commission (annotated)

5 8 Treasurer’s records. Receipts, bank books,
statements, invoices, cheque stubs, notes

5 9 Treasurer records. Receipts, bank books,

statements, invoices, cheque stubs, notes

Alcoholism workshops
6 1 Conference on Occupational Alcoholism for Union
and Management
2 Clergy Seminar on Alcohol and Drugs
3 Alcoholism and the Family
4 Canadian Federation on Alcohol Problems Annual
Convention
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Publications

5 Addiction Research Foundation of Ontario

6 Alberta Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Commission

7 Alcohol and Drug Education Council

8 Alcohol Research and Education Council

9 Alcoholism Foundation of B.C.

10 B.C. Alcohol and Drug Commission. Special
Report

11 British Columbia. Government publications

12 Canada. Department of Health and Welfare. Non-
medical use of Drugs Directorate. Agency
catalogue

13 Canada. Government publications

Canadian Temperance Federation

2 Narcotic Addiction Foundation of British Columbia.

Drug Use Among Vancouver Secondary School

Students. John Russell and Marcus Hollander

National Council on Alcoholism (U.S.)

North American Association of Alcoholism

Programs Annual Meeting

7 5 Saskatchewan. Review of Liquor Regulations in

Saskatchewan Special Committee Final Report
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7 6 United States. Various government publications

7 7 Western Canada School of Alcohol and Narcotic
Education, UBC

7 8 Woman's Christian Temperance Union of B.C.

7 9 Workmen's Compensation Board. Report
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1970

1976

1972
1978
1967

1973

[ca. 1949]
1970, 1974

1969

1973

1965



7 10 Publications regarding alcoholism and drugs
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