MS-1168 Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism Originals 1954-1980 85 cm

The Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism (GVAA) was established to educate members and initiate programs relating to alcoholism.

The records consist of correspondence, annual reports, minutes and financial records, research files, reports, briefs and surveys created and received by the Greater Victoria Association on Alcoholism.

Box	File	Content	Dates
		Subject files	
1	1	"A" - general	
1	2	Alcohol and Drug Concerns, Inc.	
1	3	Alcohol-Drug Education Service	
1	4	"B-D" - general	
1	5	British Columbia - general	
1	6	British Columbia. Agriculture	
1	7	British Columbia. Attorney-General	
1	8	British Columbia. Consumer and Corporate Affairs	
1	9	British Columbia. Education	
1	10	British Columbia. Health	
1	11	British Columbia. Legislative Assembly	
1	12	British Columbia. Liquor Control Board	
1	13	British Columbia. Premier	
1	14	British Columbia. Provincial Secretary	
1	15	British Columbia. Transport and Communications	
1	16	BC Research	
1	17	Black, W.G.	
1	18	Bliss, J.D.M.	
1	19	Canada. Agriculture	
1	20	Canada - CIDA, Employment and Immigration,	
		Finance, Justice	
1	21	Canada. Canadian Wheat Board	
1	22	Canada. House of Commons	
1	23	Canada. National Health and Welfare	
1	24	Canada. Prime Minister	
1	25	Canada. Secretary of State	
1	26	Canada. Senate	
1	27	Canada. Statistics Canada	
1	28	Canadian Council of Churches	
1	29	Capital Regional District	
1	30	Community Council of Greater Victoria	

1	31	Church of Jesus Christ of the Latter Day Saints	
1	32	"E-F" - general	
1	33	"G" - general	
1	34	Greater Victoria Public Library	
1	35	"H" - general	
1	36	Leonard, A.E.	
1	37	Manitoba, Government of the Province of	
1	38	"N"- general	
1	39	New Democratic Party	
1	40	"O" - general	
1	41	Ontario, Government of the Province of	
1	42	"P" - general	
1	43	"R" - general	
1	44	Rae, Hugh M.	
1	45	"S" - general	
1	46	Saanich, Corporation of the District of	
1	47	"T" - general	
1	48	"U" - general	
1	49	United Church of Canada	
1	50	"V" - general	
1	51	Victoria, City of (Mayor's office, etc.)	
1	52	"W-Z" - general	
1	53	Woman's Christian Temperance Union of British	
		Columbia	
2	1	Correspondence outward	
2	2	Correspondence outward	1954-1955,
		·	1966-1971
2	3	Correspondence outward	1972
2	4	Correspondence outward	1973
2	5	Correspondence outward	1974
2	6	Correspondence outward	1975
2	7	Correspondence outward	1976
2	8	Correspondence outward	1977
2	9	Correspondence outward	1978
2	10	Correspondence outward	1979
2	11	Correspondence outward	1980
2 2	12	Annual reports	
2	13	Constitution and minutes	1970-1980
2	14	Financial reports	1970-1973
2	15	Mailing lists	
2	16	Minutes - executive and general meetings	
2	17	Notes (includes secretary's notes)	
3	1	Alcohol and Public Safety seminar	1975
3	2	Alcohol-Drug Education Service. Constitution,	
		reports, newsletters	

3	3	Alcohol problem. Priority Committee	1970
3	4	Alcohol Research and Education Council. briefs,	
		newsletters, pamphlets	
3	5	Alcoholism conference	Mar 1972
3	6	Alcoholism seminar	1970
3	7	Allen, H.T., notes regarding drinking age	
3	8	Anti-alcohol institutes, Victoria. Programs, planning papers, reports	1966-1969
3	9	Briefs to government by GVAA	
3	10	Briefs - Non GVAA	
3	11	Dobson, Hugh. Temperance material (duplicates	
3	1 1	from Dobson papers)	
3	12	Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Committee.	1974
3	12	Minutes, etc.	1374
3	13	Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Committee.	
3	13	Report of H.T. Allen	
3	14	Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Petition (copy)	
3	15	Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub Petition	1974
3	10	(includes notes on canvas)	1374
4	1	Fernwood Neighborhood Anti Pub - Gladstone	
7	!	Street Pub Proposal	
4	2	Halfway house for alcoholics in Victoria, proposal	1968
4	3	Hospital survey	1967
4	4	Liquor Inquiry Commission. GVAA brief on	1969
4	4	alcoholism	1909
4	5	Liquor Inquiry Commission - miscellaneous papers	
4	6	Money, Lillian - briefs to government of B.C.	
4	7	Report to the citizens of Victoria	1970
4	8	Roll back of drinking age - data	
4	9	Roll back of drinking age - notes and responses to ballot	1975-1976
4	10	Roll back of drinking age - returned ballots	
4	11	Roll back of drinking age - miscellaneous	
4	12	World liquor production notes	
4	13	Notes, memoranda	
	14	Notes, memoranda	
5	1	Notes, memoranda	
5	2	Notes, memoranda	
5	3	Notes, memoranda	
5	4	Clippings	
5	5	British Columbia. Department of Education. Division of Alcohol Education, Manual of Reference for Alcohol Education (King's Printer, Victoria)	1949

5	6	British Columbia. Department of Education. Alcohol education - subject integration in Grades 7 to 12	
5	7	British Columbia. Report of the British Columbia Liquor Inquiry Commission (annotated)	1970
5	8	Treasurer's records. Receipts, bank books, statements, invoices, cheque stubs, notes	
5	9	Treasurer records. Receipts, bank books, statements, invoices, cheque stubs, notes	
6	1	Alcoholism workshops Conference on Occupational Alcoholism for Union	1976
		and Management	
6	2	Clergy Seminar on Alcohol and Drugs	1972
6	3	Alcoholism and the Family	1978
6	4	Canadian Federation on Alcohol Problems Annual Convention	1967
		Publications	
6	5	Addiction Research Foundation of Ontario	
6	6	Alberta Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Commission	
6	7	Alcohol and Drug Education Council	
6	8	Alcohol Research and Education Council	
6	9	Alcoholism Foundation of B.C.	
6	10	B.C. Alcohol and Drug Commission. Special Report	1973
6	11	British Columbia. Government publications	
6	12	Canada. Department of Health and Welfare. Non-medical use of Drugs Directorate. Agency	
c	10	catalogue	
6 7	13 1	Canada. Government publications Canadian Temperance Federation	[ca. 1949]
7	2	Narcotic Addiction Foundation of British Columbia.	1970, 1974
•	_	Drug Use Among Vancouver Secondary School Students. John Russell and Marcus Hollander	1070, 1071
7	3	National Council on Alcoholism (U.S.)	
7	4	North American Association of Alcoholism	1969
		Programs Annual Meeting	
7	5	Saskatchewan. Review of Liquor Regulations in	1973
		Saskatchewan Special Committee Final Report	
7	6	United States. Various government publications	
7	7	Western Canada School of Alcohol and Narcotic Education, UBC	1965
7	8	Woman's Christian Temperance Union of B.C.	
7	9	Workmen's Compensation Board. Report	

7 10 Publications regarding alcoholism and drugs